
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

      

 

         

Pedana 

Pallina o borraccia 

Canestro 
 

Percorsi 
obbligati  

 

Partenza Arrivo 

2 mt. 

1 mt. 

5 mt. 

2 mt. 

1 mt. 

4 mt. 4 mt. 

Slalom 
gigante 

2,5 mt. 

6 mt. 

3 mt. 

Sprint  
(15 mt dopo i birilli) 

 

4 mt. 

Strettoia 
 

3 mt. 

2 mt. 

Slalom 
speciale 

1 mt. 1 mt. 4 mt. 2 mt. 

2,5 mt. 

Conversione 
ad U 

 

3 mt. 

5 mt. 

Strettoia con pali 
Lunghezza 3 mt. 
Larghezza 1 mt. 

2 mt. 

Strettoia con pali  
Lunghezza 2 mt. 
Larghezza 1 mt. 

 
 
 

1 mt. 

1,5 mt. 

3 mt. 

1,5 mt. 

1,5 mt. 

1 mt. 

1 mt. 

2 mt. 

3 mt. 

1,5 mt. 

1,5 mt. 

1,5 mt. 


